## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	PAGE NUMBER
ADMINISTRATION Cable Franchise Fee Credit Card Convenience Fees Fireworks Sales Stand Permit Hourly Fees Photocopying & Reproduction Costs Telecommunication Fees Utility Users Tax Fees	2
BUILDING DIVISION Building Permit Fees Energy Plan Check Fire Sprinkler Plan Check (Minimum Charges) Other Fees State Fees Underground Storage Tank	2-3
BUSINESS LICENSES	3
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION	3
FIRE DEPARTMENT Administrative Charges Response Charges Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs	3
IMPACT MITIGATION FEES Circulation System Impact Fees Fire Capital Facilities Mitigation Fees General City Facilities Mitigation Fees Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees Police Capital Facilities Mitigation Fees Sanitary Sewer Facilities Mitigation Fees Water Facilities Mitigation Fees	4-5
LABOR CAMP	5
PLANNING DEPARTMENT Amendments to Planning Documents Environmental Review / CEQA & NEPA Permits and Licenses Property Configurations and Certifications Other Fees	6-7
POLICE DEPARTMENT Administration Animal Control	7
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Encroachment Permit Hazardous Material Registration Improvement Plans - Plan Check Industrial Sewer Discharge	7-8
RECREATION Pool Programs Outdoor events, park & facility rentals	8-10
UTILITIES Garbage Water Wate Water	10-12

Waste Water

## CITY OF GONZALES COST FOR SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
	AMOUNT ADMINISTRATION /FINANC	
	5% of Gross	
Cable Franchise Fee	Annual Amount	
Convenience Fee - credit card use per transaction less than \$250	\$3.00	Based on Credit Card Fees
Convenience Fee - credit card use per transaction \$250 or more	3.50%	Based on Credit Card Fees
Fireworks Sales Stand Permit	\$25.00	
Hourly Rate for City Staff & Consultants Administrative Staff	\$50.00	Developer Accounts, Special Events, Encroachment Permits, etc. Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Building Official	Actual Costs plus 10%	r any burden rate per eny's compensation benedute
City Manager	\$160.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Code Enforcement Personnel	Actual Costs plus 10%	Fully Durden Data and Circle Communication Schools
Community Development Director Fire Chief	\$125.00 \$125.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Police Chief	\$125.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Public Works Director/City Engineer	\$150.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Public Works Field Personnel Regular Rate	\$50.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Public Works Field Personnel Overtime Rate	\$65.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Public Works Supervisor	\$70.00	Fully Burden Rate per City's Compensation Schedule
Notary	Per Notary	
Photocopying & Reproduction Costs	¢1.00/¢0.15	\$1.00 for the first many them \$0.15 men many theme.
Document Photocopying - per page (8.5" x 11") Document Photocopying - per page (larger size up to 11" x 17")	\$1.00/\$0.15 \$1.00/\$0.25	\$1.00 for the first page, then \$0.15 per page thereafter \$1.00 for the first page, then \$0.25 per page thereafter
becament indecopying per page (intget size up to 11 x 17)	φ1.00/φ0.23	stros tot die mot page, dien wo.25 per page dierearter
Returned Check Charge	\$25.00	
Telecommunication		
Registration Fee	\$500.00	
Standard Agreement Deposit	\$5,000.00	
Utility Franchise Fee	5% of Gross Annual Amount	
Utility Users Tax		
Residential (Gas, Electric and Phone) <sup>1</sup> Non-residential (Gas, Electric) <sup>1</sup>	4% of Charges 2% of Charges	
Non-residential (Gas, Electric)	4% of Charges	
Penalty for Nonpayment	10% of Balance	
<sup>1</sup> Not to exceed \$1,000 monthly		
	<b>BUILDING DIVISION</b>	
Building Permit Fees		
	\$125 minimum fee based on verified	
Building Permit	construction valuation, plus 7%	
	Systems Automation Fee (SAF)	
Demolition Permit	Actual Cost + 7% SAF	
Electrical Permit	\$125 or \$0.078 Sq. Ft. + 7% SAF (whichever is larger)	
Excavation Permit	Minimum \$158 or Actual Cost + 7% SAF(whichever is larger)	
Grading Permit (Minimum Charges)	Minimum \$158 or Actual Cost + 7% SAF (whichever is larger)	
Mechanical Permit	\$158 or \$0.078/Sq. Ft. + 7% SAF	
Fire Permit	(whichever is larger) Minimum \$158 + 7% SAF	
	winninun \$138 + /% SAF	
Plumbing Permit	\$158 or \$0.17/Sq. Ft. + 7% SAF (whichever is larger)	
Sign Permit	\$109.00	
Energy Plan Check	\$250.00	
Residential 10-Sep	\$250.00 Actual Cost (plus) 20%	
10-Sep	Actual Cost (plus) 20%	

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
Fees		
Construction & Demolition Diversion monitoring	\$250 + 7% SAF	
Certificate of Occupancy ( COO)	\$188.00	
Field Inspection	\$188.00	
Notice of Construction Code Violation	Actual Cost	
Plan Check	75% of Building Fee, plus 7% SAF	
13-Oct	80% of Original Plan Check Fee	
	20% of Original Plan Check Fee	
Sign Plan Check	\$148.00	
Sign - Annual Inspection	\$50.00	
Training Surcharge	4% of Permit Fee	
13-14	\$50.00	
Site Drainage Plan Check Review	Equal to Site Drainage Fee	
Hazardous Materials Inspection	Actual Costs, plus 10%	One Hour Minimum
Work Without a Permit Investigation	Equal to Permit Fee	
<u> </u>		
ire Sprinkler Plan Check (Minimum Charges)		
Residential	\$250.00	
Nonresidential	\$375.00	
Noncoldentia	\$575.00	
4-4- E		
state Fees		
ADA Surcharge	\$4 per business license	DSA CGC
Building Standards Administration	\$1 per \$25,000 valuation	CGC 18931.6
Inderground Storage Tank		
Operating Permit (1-5 Tanks/annually)	\$158.00	
Each Additional Tank (annually)	\$50.00	
Permit to Construct or Modify	\$158.00	
Permit to Abandon	\$126.00	
	BUSINESS LICENSES	
Automobile Dealer	\$ 165.00 - \$665.000	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Contractor	\$ 80.00 - \$ 800.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Other Businesses	\$ 60.00 - \$1,000.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
	\$ 50.00 \$ 1.000.00	CCC 4.04.220 Based on annual aness sales mayided by annlisent
Profession or Service	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales		
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy Vote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Listiness License Copy Listiness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Listiness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change COD	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy Vote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change COD	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price
tetail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy International Consultant Fees Investigation Fees	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
Retail Sales         Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing         Business License Copy         Jone: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change         Consultant Fees         Investigation Fees         Re-Inspection Fees	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 <b>DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI</b> Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price
tetail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Identification content of the second structure	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 <b>DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI</b> Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
Retail Sales Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Business License Copy Vote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change COD Consultant Fees Investigation Fees Re-Inspection Fees Re-Inspection Fees	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 <b>DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI</b> Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
tetail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Identification content of the second structure	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
tetail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Utwisness License Copy Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Utwisness License ordinances ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change ordinances ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change ordinances ordi	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 <b>DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI</b> Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vote: Business License Ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Vote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change COD Consultant Fees Investigation Fees Re-Inspection Fees Re-Inspection Fees Retail Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance) Costs of Certified Mail and Postage	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% FIRE DEPARTMENT	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
Investigation Fees         Re-Inspection Fees         Re-Inspection Fees         Restruction Fees         Costs of Certified Mail and Postage	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10%	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum 1 hour minimum
Retail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing Vote: Business License Ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change Vote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change COD Consultant Fees Investigation Fees Re-Inspection Fees Re-Inspection Fees Retail Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance) Costs of Certified Mail and Postage	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% FIRE DEPARTMENT	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum
Retail Sales         Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing         Susiness License Copy         Note: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change         Note: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change         COD         Consultant Fees         Investigation Fees         Rental Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance)         Costs of Certified Mail and Postage         Munistrative Charges         Annual Fire Inspection & Reinspection         Plan Review	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% FIRE DEPARTMENT \$130.00	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum 1 hour minimum
tetail Sales Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing  tausiness License Copy  lote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change  COD  Consultant Fees Investigation Fees Re-Inspection Fees Re-Inspection Fees Retail Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance)  Costs of Certified Mail and Postage  dministrative Charges Annual Fire Inspection & Reinspection	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$5.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% FIRE DEPARTMENT \$130.00 Actual Cost	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum 1 hour minimum
Retail Sales         Vholesale/Industry/Manufacturing         Subiness License Copy         Iote: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change         Consultant Fees         Investigation Fees         Re-Inspection Fees         Rental Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance)         Costs of Certified Mail and Postage         Kolministrative Charges         Annual Fire Inspection & Reinspection         Plan Review         Commercial Plan Review (Charges based on Building Code)	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$ 55.00 <b>DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI</b> Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% <b>FIRE DEPARTMENT</b> \$ 130.00 Actual Cost Fees Based on Uniform Building Code	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum 1 hour minimum
Retail Sales         Wholesale/Industry/Manufacturing         Business License Copy         Note: Business License ordinances under review for FY 2024-2025. Subject to change         COD         Consultant Fees         Investigation Fees         Rental Unit Inspection Fees (Every Three Years, and per Ordinance)         Costs of Certified Mail and Postage         Violation Strative Charges         Annual Fire Inspection & Reinspection         Plan Review	\$ 50.00 - \$ 1,000.00 \$ 60.00 - \$ 555.00 \$ 55.00 DE ENFORCEMENT DIVISI Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% Actual Cost, plus 10% FIRE DEPARTMENT \$ 130.00 Actual Cost Fees Based on Uniform Building	GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant GCC 4.04.230. Based on annual gross sales provided by applicant ON Contracted Building Official or municipal services agency price 2 hour minimum 1 hour minimum

	FIRE DEPARTMENT	
nistrative Charges		
nnual Fire Inspection & Reinspection	\$130.00	
an Review	Actual Cost	Actual cost with a \$125 minimum
ommercial Plan Review (Charges based on Building Code)	Fees Based on Uniform Building	
	Code	
pecial Fire Inspection (Per Hour/One Hour Minimum)	\$120.00	
/eed Abatement Reinspection	\$120.00	
urn Permit Inspection	No charge	Based on agreement with Rural District
onse Charges		
alse Alarm fee (after the first one per month)	\$50.00	
ire Hydrant Flow Test (Per Location)	\$89.00	

Response Charges		
False Alarm fee (after the first one per month)	\$50.00	
Fire Hydrant Flow Test (Per Location)	\$89.00	
Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs		
Recovery of Fire Department Response (Per Hour) for Alcohol-related Accidents	\$205.00	
Motor Vehicle Accident - Level 1	\$435.00	
Motor Vehicle Accident - Level 2	\$495.00	
Motor Vehicle Accident - Extrication	\$1,305.00	
Vehicle Fire	\$605.00	
Aircraft Landing Zone	\$400.00	
Hazardous Materials - Basic Response	\$700.00	
Hazardous Materials - Intermediate Response	\$2,500.00	
Pipeline Incident	\$400.00	
Illegal and Negligent Fire (per hour, per engine)	\$400.00	
Chief Officer Response (per hour)	\$250.00	
Additional on-scene time for all incidents (per hour, per engine)	\$400.00	

Conduction System Pages 1 Fee           Conduction System Pages 1 Fee           Adjusted hord on 1.96 NBI Contraction Concludes between           Mathematication Conclusion System Pages 1 Fee           Vision System Conclusion System Pages 1 Fee           Notes characterized for the Descence           Notes characterized for the Descence of the Descence           Notes characterized for the Descence of th	DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
While Sign (J) Lam         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Model Meet and model (M)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Model Meet and model (M)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Model Meet and model (M)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Sign (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Sign (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           Noneskindar (P)         Sign (P)         Adjuined based m 3.0% DSR Contraction Cost hales formed           None	IN	<b>IPACT MITIGATION FEES</b>	
Rescale of the for thread in the for thread in the for the form of		Circulation System Impact Fees	
Signification     SSS 00     Adjust Signification of Dis Dis Constraints of additionation of additionadditionation of additionaddition of additionaddition of			
Search of the per 1.00 Square Ver         Signal And a 1.64 DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Search Area         Signal And a 1.64 DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Signal Prior Area         Signal And a 1.64 DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Inde Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Inde Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Inde Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Index Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Index Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Index Ammendal         Signal And a 1.64 DEX DEX Contractor Carl Inde Insearch           Model Index One 2.100 State of the Internation of the Internatin of the Internation of the Internation of the Int		\$889.09	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Media (webcamerial habrian Mathematicany)Sid (P)Adjuated sec: 0.5% DEX Communitor Carl Inde Increase Marcel Mathematicany (D)	Multifamily Unit	\$595.64	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Media (webcamerial habrian Mathematicany)Sid (P)Adjuated sec: 0.5% DEX Communitor Carl Inde Increase Marcel Mathematicany (D)	Nonresidential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet		
Perror Crosth Area     Perror Crosth Area       Rest Crosth Area     Strick 20011       Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Machine Manufacturing     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Machine Manufacturing     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Machine Manufacturing     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Machine Manufacturing     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Machine Manufacturing     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Mathema Cost Data     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Mathema Cost Data     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Mathema Cost Data     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Mathema Cost Data     Strick 2001     Adjusci based on 2.6% DNC Conservation Cost fields Increase       Mathema Cost Data     <	Mixed Use/Commercial		
Inclusion:         Site 2 barrier         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Medizativi Usat         Site 300.7 SP         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Medizativi Usat         Site 300.7 SP         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Medizativi Usat         Site 300.7 SP         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Medizativi Usat         Site 31.3 SP         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativi Usat         Site 31.3 SP         Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativit Usat         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativit Usat         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativit Usat         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativit Usat         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Minerativit Usat         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Namedotatic - Exper Lobbing Linit         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Namedotatic - Exper Lobbing Linit         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Contension: Cost bales hareau           Namedotatic - Exper Lobbing Linit         Site 37.2 Adjusted based on 3.0% INN Conten	Industrial/Manufacturing	\$737.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Single framily time     \$16,200.71     Applied based in 265.158.8 Commension Cost holes herease       Named Loc Constraints     Applied based on 265.158.8 Commension Cost holes herease       Named Loc Constraints     Applied based on 265.158.8 Commension Cost holes herease       Individual Frager 1.000 Spans Feat     Site 255.258.3       Named Loc Constraints     Applied based on 265.158.8 Commension Cost holes herease       Named Loc Constraints     Site 255.258.3       Named Loc Constraints     Applied based on 265.158.8 Commension Cost holes herease       Named Loc Constraints     Site 257.85       Named Loc Constraints     Applied based on 265.158.2 Constraints       Named Loc Constraints     Site 257.85       Named Loc Constraints     Site 278.25       Named Loc Constraints     Site 278.25       Named Loc Constraints     Site 278.25       Named Loc Constraints     Site 288.25       Named Loc C	Future Growth Area		
Molinally Usin     \$10,07.97     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Area (100) Support Feet     \$13,253.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Instruction Cost India, Instrume     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Instruction Cost India, Instrume     \$13,253.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Instruction Cost India, Instrume     \$13,957.20     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Single Family Usin     \$13,957.20     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$12,977.103     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$12,977.103     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$13,86.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$13,86.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$13,86.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$13,86.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume       Monade Sinter Cost India, Instrume     \$13,86.00     Apjuich based on 3.0% LNN Communico Cost India, Instrume		¢1( 200 71	A first discussion 2 (0/ END Construction Cost Index Incorrect
Amenderical - Fee prot 2000 Sparer Fest         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Community         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Community         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Community         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.533/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Cost Index Increase           Mater Construction         S13.532/08         Adjusted hand on 3 /06 DRR. Construction Co			
Media         Ski2Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Industrial Munificating         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Standard Munificationg         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Normal Munificationg         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Normal Munificationg         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Normal Munificationg         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Standard To Para Munificationg         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost bales housese           Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese           Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese           Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese           Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese           Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese           Normal Munificationg Visit         Ski3Sk 0         Adjust based on 3 Ark ENR Construction Cost hales housese			
Indicative Marketing         S13:513.08         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Indicative Marketing         S13:513.08         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S13:973.11         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Statistical Marketing         S13:973.11         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.33         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index. Increase           Marketing Chy Links         S2:2719.31         Adjusted b		\$45,258,50	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Nerce General Length			
Numerical control         Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Image: Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase         Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Residential - For Develop Unit         Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Name Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Statistic Tex Proceeding Units         Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Stagle Family Unit         Statistic Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6%, INR Construction Coal Index Increase           Multification Coal Index Increase         Stati	Industrial Rusiness Park		
Fie Capital Facilities Mitigation Fee           While Facher Desiling Unit         S2,795.3         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S2,202.54         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S2,202.54         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S34.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Indexted Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S31.36.5         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S31.36.5         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S31.37.6         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S31.37.7         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Miniminy Unit         S35.47.7         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimix Unit         S394.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimix Unit         S34.45.6         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimix Unit         S34.45.6         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increa			
White Science (1: prime)         Particle (1: prime)         Science (1: prim)         Science (1: prime)         S	Industrial/Manufacturing	\$3,957.81	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Residential - For Pro Desting Unit         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S2.22.54         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S2.22.54         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S3.94.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S3.94.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Single Family Unit         S1.04.06         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S1.04.07         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S1.04.09         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S1.04.09         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S1.04.09         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Munufacturing         S19.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifumity Unit         S1.27         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Munufacturing         S19.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase	Fit	re Capital Facilities Mitigation Fees	
Single Paully Unit     \$2,719.63     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$2,202.54     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Material-Fee per 1.000 Square Feet     \$171.72     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Indextra Mannethering     \$31.910     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Residenti - Fee Per Develling Unit     \$1,350.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$1,350.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$1,380.90     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$1,380.90     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$1,380.90     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       MuthEmaily Unit     \$1,380.90     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Indextra MannExtring     \$331.27     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Indextra MannExtring     \$394.91     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Indextra MannExtring     \$394.91     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Notersidentia - Fee per LJ000 Square Feet     \$394.91     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase	Within Existing City Limits		
Multimity Unit         S2.202.54         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per LOOD Square Feet         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Rescience Control Acre         S3.94.91         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Resciencial - Fee Per Decling Unit         S1.33.56         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificatily Unit         S1.33.56         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per Decling Unit         S1.33.56         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per Decling Unit         S1.33.56         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per Decling Unit         S1.93.59         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         S193.59         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         S194.591         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per Doute Square Feet         S194.591         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonesidential - Fee per Doute Square Feet         S194.591         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Non		\$2.719.63	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Mixed Use Commercial         \$717.82         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$794.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Single Family Unit         \$1.356.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.365.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.356.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.357.37         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.359.49         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Within Existing City Linits         Ceneral City Pacifities Mitigation Fees         Resistential - Fee Proceeding Unit           Resistential - Fee Proceeding Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Muthically Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Muthically Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on			
Mixed Use Commercial         \$717.82         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$794.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Single Family Unit         \$1.356.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.365.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.356.36         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mithimity Unit         \$1.357.37         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.359.49         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$1.394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Within Existing City Linits         Ceneral City Pacifities Mitigation Fees         Resistential - Fee Proceeding Unit           Resistential - Fee Proceeding Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Muthically Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Muthically Unit         \$1.284.30         Adjusted based on	Namovidantial Fea non 1 000 Savara Feat		
Construction         Construction           Residential - Fee Proceeding Unit         \$1,36,3.6           Single Family Unit         \$1,36,3.6           Multificantly Unit         \$1,081,09           Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit         \$1,081,09           Masce Use Construction         Construction Cost Index Increase           Masce Use Construction         Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$193,99           Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$193,99           Nonresidential - Fee per LoOD Square Feet         \$194,99           Nonresidential - Fee per LoOD Square Feet         \$194,99           Nonresidential - Fee per LoOD Square Feet         \$194,99           With Existing City Limits         \$2,348,30           Residential - Fee per LoOD Square Feet         \$194,99           Manufacturing         \$2,348,30           Manufacturing         \$2,348,30           Manufacturing         \$387,27           Manufacturing         \$387,27           Manufacturing         \$387,27           Manufacturing         \$387,27           Madjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase		\$717.82	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Residential - Fee PE Deviding Unit         51,356,36         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificanity Unit         \$1,367,36         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mascel Use Commercial         \$51,927         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$193,09         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Business Park         Industrial Business Park         Industrial Business Park           Nomesidential - Fee per LOUD Square Feet         Industrial Business Park         Industrial Business Park           Nomesidential - Fee per Deviling Unit         \$194,91         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$194,91         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nomesidential - Fee per Deviling Unit         \$5,248,36         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimity Unit         \$5,248,36         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimity Unit         \$100,473         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Minimity Unit         \$2,248,00         Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifamity Unit         \$3,52,473,6         Adjusted based on 3	Industrial/Manufacturing	\$394.91	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Residential - Fee Per Deviling Unit         51,366.36         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificanity Unit         \$1,081.69         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Marked Use Commercial         \$151.27         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Mixed Use Commercial         \$191.99         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manufacturing         \$191.99         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multification Cost Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multification Cost Index Increase         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Single Family         Ceneral City Facilities Mitigation Fees           Within Existing City Limits         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit         \$5,248.36         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit         \$14,941.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit         \$14,747.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit         \$14,248.00         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multificantly Unit	Future Growth Area		
Multificative         S1,081.09         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Nonresidential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet	Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Nonresidential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manuficturing         \$335.127         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manuficturing         \$394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Industrial Manuficturing         \$394.91         Adjusted based on 3.0% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Residential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet         Statistical City Facilities Mitigation Fees           Within Existing City Limits         Statistical City Facilities Mitigation Fees           Residential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Multifiamity Unit         \$5.248.36         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase           Montesidential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet         Statistical	· ·		v
Mixed UseCommercial       \$351.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$193.09       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$52.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$52.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee per Docolling Unit       \$52.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$52.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$52.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase		\$1,081.07	Adjusted based on 5.0% ENV Construction Cost index increase
Industrial/Manufacturing       \$193.09       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$1.428.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$1.927.71       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$2.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$2.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$2.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$2.48.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$3.727       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$3.87.27		¢251.07	
Industrial Business Park       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       S394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Besidential - Fee per Deeling Unit       S394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee per Deelling Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Deelling Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifiamily Unit       S5.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         In			
Norresidential - Fee pr 1,000 Square Feet       \$394.91       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       General City Facilities Mitigation Fees         Within Existing City Limits       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         More Construction Cost Index Increase       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mired UseCommercial       \$574.73	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Industrial/Manufacturing     \$394.91     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       General City Facilities Mitigation Fees        Within Existing City Limits        Bestdential - Fee Pr Dwelling Unit     55.248.36       Multifamity Unit     54.248.00       Multifamity Unit     54.248.00       Moresidential - Fee Pr Dwelling Unit     5704.73       Mixed Use/Commercial     5704.73       Industrial/Manufacturing     5372.7       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Furre Growth Area        Residential - Fee Pr Dwelling Unit     55.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Industrial/Manufacturing     53704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Furre Growth Area        Residential - Fee Pr Dwelling Unit     55.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamity Unit     55.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamity Unit     55.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamity Unit     55.248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamity Unit     \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR			
Within Existing City Limits       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per 1,000 Square Feet       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$12,248,36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$12,248,36         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$12,248,36         Single Family Unit       \$12,248,36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$16,421,872,77         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$2,248,36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$16,4248,00         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$2,248,36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$104,733         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$104,733         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$2,747,73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing		\$394.91	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Within Existing City Limits       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5.248.36         Multifamily Unit       \$4.248.00         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$12.248.36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$1704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$5.248.36         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$1704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$1704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$1704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$1704.73         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing	Ge	neral City Facilities Mitigation Fees	
Single Family Unit       \$\$2,248.36       Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3,6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Norresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		inclui engli i aciintes sintigation i ces	
Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Monresidential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$52,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$52,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$42,48.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$42,48.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$42,48.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$42,48.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Valustrial Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase		\$5.249.26	Adjusted based on 2.60/ END Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial/Manufacturing       \$704,73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee PT Dwelling Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$5,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Virthin Existing City Limits       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Studivisions)       Within Existing City Limits         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit			
Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area			
Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area		\$704.73	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       St,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Business Park       Industrial Susiness Park       Industrial Susiness Park         Residential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet       Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Stubicisions)         Within Existing City Limits       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily U			
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       St,248.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704,73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Business Park       Industrial Susiness Park       Industrial Susiness Park         Residential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet       Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Stubicisions)         Within Existing City Limits       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily U	Future Crowth Area		
Multifamily Unit       \$4,248.00       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Nonresidential - Fee per 1_000 Square Feet			
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Business Park       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase		•••	
Mixed Use/Commercial       \$704.73       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Business Park       Industrial - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet       Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee per 1.000 Square Feet       Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27         Mixitian Existing City Limits       Sagart		\$4,248.00	Aujusted based on 5.0% EINK Construction Cost index increase
Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial Business Park       Industrial Business Park       Industrial Pee per 1.000 Square Feet         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Based contal - Fee per Jubit       Parkdand and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Subity Sisons)         Within Existing City Limits       Single Family Unit         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Single F		676174	
Industrial Business Park       Industrial Business Park         Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet       -         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Subdivisions)         Within Existing City Limits       -         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       5         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       -         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       -         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       -         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       -         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       -         Wultifamily Unit       \$10,0			
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Subdivisions)         Within Existing City Limits       Industrial/Manufacturing         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Single Family Unit         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Single Family Unit         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Single Family Unit         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Multifamily Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Single Family Unit         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Industrial/Manufacturing       \$387.27       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Non-Subdivisions)         Within Existing City Limits			
Within Existing City Limits       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parktand and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase		\$387.27	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Within Existing City Limits       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parktand and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase	Doubles J and D	ark Facilities Mitigation Face (N C	ubdivisions)
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Single Family Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Fuer       Forward       Forward       Forward         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       Forward       Forward         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       Single Family Unit       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Within Existing City Limits       Parktand and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)		ark racinues witigation rees (Non-S	
Multifamily Unit     \$8,104.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Future Growth Area     Image: Construction Cost Index Increase       Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit     Image: Construction Cost Index Increase       Single Family Unit     \$10,010.17     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamily Unit     \$10,010.17     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamily Unit     \$8,104.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Parkdand and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)     Image: Construction Cost Index Increase	Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit	A.A.A.A	
Future Growth Area       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Future Growth Area       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase         Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit       \$10,010.17       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Multifamily Unit       \$8,104.36       Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase         Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)         Within Existing City Limits       Image: Construction Cost Index Increase			
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Single Family Unit     \$10,010.17     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamily Unit     \$8,104.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)		0,10100	, Construction Cost Index Introduct
Single Family Unit     \$10,010.17     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Multifamily Unit     \$8,104.36     Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase       Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions)			
Multifamily Unit \$8,104.36 Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase Parkland and Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Subdivisions) Within Existing City Limits		\$10,010.17	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Within Existing City Limits			•
Within Existing City Limits	Parkland and	   Park Facilities Mitigation Fees (Sub	divisions)
	Within Existing City Limits		
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit         Single Family Unit         \$10,701.81         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase		\$10.701.81	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Single Failing Unit         \$10,701.81         Adjusted based on 5.0% ENR Construction Cost index increase           Multifamily Unit         \$8,663.99         Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase			

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
Future Growth Area		
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Single Family Unit	\$10,701.81	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$8,663.99	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Within Existing City Limits	Police Capital Facilities Mitigation Fee	25
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Single Family Unit	\$318.55	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$257.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Mixed Use/Commercial	\$42.55	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$22.91	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Future Growth Area		
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit Single Family Unit	\$1,037.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$840.00	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
		v
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Mixed Use/Commercial Industrial/Manufacturing	\$139.64 \$76.36	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
	\$70.50	Augusted based on 5.070 EAVE Constituction Cost matex mercase
Industrial Business Park		
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$22.91	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
	Sanitary Sewer Facilities Mitigation Fe	es
Within Existing City Limits	, and a control pringation Pe	
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Single Family Unit	\$7,441.08	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$6,026.18	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Mixed Use/Commercial	\$4,389.81	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$4,910.18	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Future Growth Area Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Single Family Unit	\$11,296.35	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$9,149.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet Mixed Use/Commercial	\$6,665.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$7,455.27	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
		v
Industrial Business Park		
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet Industrial/Manufacturing	\$4,910.18	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
	\$4,510.18	Aujusted based on 5.070 ENK Construction Cost index increase
	Water Facilities Mitigation Fees	
Within Existing City Limits		
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit Single Family Unit	\$14,120.71	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$11,438.17	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
		×
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Mixed Use/Commercial Industrial/Manufacturing	\$6,495.27 \$3,247.63	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
industrial/infantiacturing	\$3,247.03	Aujusted based on 5.070 EINE Constituction Cost index increase
Future Growth Area		
Residential - Fee Per Dwelling Unit		
Single Family Unit	\$2,621.45	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Multifamily Unit	\$2,122.91	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Mixed Use/Commercial	\$1,206.54	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$603.27	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
Industrial Business Park		
Nonresidential - Fee per 1,000 Square Feet		
Industrial/Manufacturing	\$3,247.63	Adjusted based on 3.6% ENR Construction Cost Index Increase
LABOR C	AMP; ANNUAL PERMIT TO	O OPERATE
Fee based upon total number of permitted occupancy	\$200 + \$27 per occupant	State HCD Rate, HCD 204 (rev.11/13)
05 - 10 Employees	\$135.00	
11 - 25 Employees	\$250.00	
26 - 50 Employees 51 - 100 Employees	\$350.00 \$500.00	
101(+) Employees	\$800.00	
Amendment to Permit	\$10.00	

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
PLA	ANNING DEPARTMENT	
Administrative Fee	Actual Cost, plus 10%	
Amendments to Planning Documents		
General Plan Amendment, Sphere of Influence Amendment, Zoning Amendment and Annexation <sup>7</sup>	\$5,000 deposit - Actual Costs, plus 10% admin fee	
Document Filing (AB 3158 - Department of Fish & Game)		This fee is collected at the County Recorder's Office once a project has been approved. Should be filed within 5 days of decision.
County Document Handling Fee	Actual Cost	
Documents General Plan (Printed copy with color diagrams (8-1/2x11) General Plan Elements (Black and White - Per Page)	Actual Costs plus 20%	
All Planning Documents - per page	\$1.00/\$0.15	\$1.00 for the first page, then \$0.15 per page thereafter
Land Use Diagram or Zoning Map	Actual Costs plus 20%	
Environmental Review / CEQA & NEPA		
Initial Study/Environmental Impact Report (CEQA) <sup>7</sup>	\$20,000 deposit - (CEQA) - All actual costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	Costs include the preparation of environmental review documents, inclusive of staff, Consultant costs and City administration time. Projects may be subject to an RFP process and competitive bids. Choice of contractor remains with the City for both scope and price.
Notice of Exemption Filing Fee	Actual Cost	This fee is collected at the County Recorder's Office once a project has been approved. Should be filed within 5 days of decision.
Negative Declaration	Fee to be paid out of CEQA Deposit	As of May 2024 fee is \$2,966.75. Subject to Department of Fish and Game Revision. (Actual costs to be applied)
Environmental Impact Report	Fee to be paid out of CEQA Deposit	As of May 2024 fee is \$4,101.25. Subject to Department of Fish and Game Revision. (Actual costs to be applied)
Four Lots or Less		
Tentative Parcel Map <sup>7</sup>	\$7,500 deposit - All actual costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Five Lots or More		
Tentative Tract Map <sup>7</sup>	\$10,000 deposit - All actual costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Extend Tentative Map Expiration 7	\$5,000 deposit - All actual costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Final Map review 7	\$5,000 deposit - All actual costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Permits and Licenses	Minor: \$1,200 deposit plus actual	
Conditional Use or Site Plan Permit and Amendments <sup>7</sup>	cost and 10% admin fee; Major: \$5,000 deposit plus actual cost and 10% admin fee	
Variance Or Exception	Exception Deposit = \$1,200; Variance Deposit= \$5,000	
Density Bonus <sup>7</sup>	\$5,000 deposit- Actual Costs to be	
Arcade Conditional Use Permit Renewal (Annual)	recovered , plus 10% admin fee \$82.00	Fixed Annual Fee
Cottage Food Permit	\$210.00	
Home Occupation Permit	\$125.00	
Location License for Game Machines (Annual) Sign Permit (one sign)	\$33.00 \$176.00	
Comprehensive Sign Permit (two or more signs) <sup>7</sup>	\$1,200 deposit- Actual Costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Temporary Signs & Banners	\$45.00	
Site Plan Permit Renewal Temporary Use of Land Permit	\$89.00 \$125.00	
Property Configurations and Certifications		
Lot Line Adjustment <sup>7</sup>	\$1,200 deposit- Actual Costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Lot Merger <sup>7</sup>	\$1,200 deposit- Actual Costs to be recovered, plus 10% admin fee	
Certificate of Compliance/Status of Parcel Legality	\$2,000 deposit	Actual Costs to be recovered.
Other Fees		
Appeal Fee Designation of Algoridantial Descents (consult for)	\$64.00 \$107.00	Eas Adopted by Desclution No. 2000.07
Registration of Abandoned Residential Property (annual fee)	\$107.00 \$2,000 deposit- Actual Costs to be	Fee Adopted by Resolution No. 2009-06
Certificate of Compliance/Status of Parcel Legality Pre-application/Development Review Meeting	recovered	Time to prepare varies widely Actual costs to be recovered. If a formal Development Application is submitted to
(4 hour minimum deposit)	\$500 Deposit	the City of Gonzales within 6 months of a pre-application review meeting, staff will credit the remaining deposit towards the formal project submittal.
Condition Compliance and Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program	\$5,000 deposit	Actual Costs to be recovered.

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	<b>AMOUNT</b> \$62.50	NOTES
Development Agreement	\$5,000 deposit- Actual Costs to be recovered	
<sup>7</sup> Where Actual Costs are recovered, applicant shall deposit amount stated. Total charges are def to, all Planning, Engineering, Legal, and Consultation Fees, as well as other Similar Charges. H	fined as all expenses incurred in connectio	
P	OLICE DEPARTMENT	
Alarm Response (After one Per Month)	ADMINISTRATION \$50.00	4.08.100 GMC
Alcohol Permit Processing	\$11.00	
Background Letters		
	\$33.00	
Card Dealer Permit	\$63.00	
Citation Sign-Off	\$16.00	
Police Reports (per page)	\$1.00	
Pool Table Permit	\$33.00	
Repossessed Vehicle Release Letter	\$100.00	
Taxicab License (Annual/Per Vehicle)	\$33.00	
Vehicle I.D. Verification	\$30.00	
Vehicle Release From Impound	\$109.00	
Verification of Loss	\$20.00	
Bicycle License - Annual Renewal	\$8.00	
Bicycle License Transfer	\$2.50	
Bingo License - Initial Issue	\$63.00	
Bingo License - Annual Renewal	\$12.00	
Dance Hall Permit - Each Event Dance Hall Permit - Annual Renewal	\$33.00 \$126.00	
Fingerprinting Costs - Standard Fee	\$30.00 + cost	
Fingerprinting Costs - Hunting Tag Verification	\$22.00	
Parking Permits - C Street - Biennial/Per Vehicle (every two years) Parking Permits - Alta Mall - Annual/Per Vehicle	\$64.00 \$33.00	
Peddler's License Annual Fee	\$126.00 \$126.00	
Peddler's License - Annual Renewal	\$72.00	
Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs - Police Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs/Response to Hazardous Substance Spills, Refuse, Dumping, Willfully or Negligently Setting Fires (Per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	\$205.00	
Alcohol or Drug Related Vehicle Accident Response per hr.	\$205.00	
	ANIMAL CONTROL	
Animal License Annual Fee	\$30.00	
Annual fee If Animal is Spayed or Neutered (Initial Issue may be pro-rated by Month)	\$15.00	
Animal Impounding	\$27.00	
Care and Feeding of Animals		
Cart end recting of Annals Cart (Per Day) Dog (Per Day)	\$7.00 \$11.00	
	\$11.00	
Livestock, Domestic Fowl, Wild Animal or Bee Permit Initial Issue	\$39.00	
Annual Renewal Appeal of Revocation	\$26.00 \$20.00	
Redemption of Impounded Animal	\$11.00	
Vaccination Fee	\$26.00	
	IC WORKS DEPARTMEN	NT
Encroachment Permit Minor	\$139.10	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Major (per day) Inspection, Second and Subsequent (each)	\$139.10 \$139.10	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase

DESCRIPTION OF FEES         Hazardous Material Registration         Initial Permit         Annual Renewal         Improvement Plans - Plan Check         Industrial Sewer Discharge         Permit         Analysis         Street Tree Removal         Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	AMOUNT  \$104.59 \$48.52 Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for commurcharge is applied to all passes an As per Program Actual Cost	
Initial Permit Annual Renewal Improvement Plans - Plan Check Industrial Sewer Discharge Permit Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	\$48.52 Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase          Refunable if tree is replaced         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         ercial use.
Improvement Plans - Plan Check Industrial Sewer Discharge Permit Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for commurcharge is applied to all passes and	Refunable if tree is replaced Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase ercial use.
Industrial Sewer Discharge Permit Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	Actual Cost plus 10% Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 <b>RECREATION</b> <b>POOL</b> ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase ercial use.
Permit Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for comm archarge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Permit Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for comm archarge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Analysis Street Tree Removal Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	Actual Cost plus 10% \$200.00 \$394.11 RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for comm archarge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	\$394.11 <b>RECREATION</b> <b>POOL</b> ity Pool is not available for communcharge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Recovery of Public Safety Service Costs for Hazardous Spills, Illegal Refuse or Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	\$394.11 <b>RECREATION</b> <b>POOL</b> ity Pool is not available for communcharge is applied to all passes and	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Dumping (per hour, plus Materials and Direct Costs)	RECREATION POOL ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes an	ercial use.
	POOL ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes an	
	POOL ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes an	
	ity Pool is not available for comm urcharge is applied to all passes a	
Gonzales Communi	urcharge is applied to all passes a	
A 25% Non-resident su	As per Program Actual Cost	nd programs.
Junior Lifeguard		
Pool Party		
Private Pool Party - 1-50 people 4 hrs.	\$400.00	
Private Pool Party - 51-75 people 4 hrs. Additional fees for pool parties only:	\$525.00	
Barbeque Pit (per event)	\$25.00	
Deep water attraction - Climbing Wall (4 hrs.)	\$50.00	
Reservation Fee (non-refundable)	\$50.00	
Public Open Swimming		
Youth (ages 4 - 17) Adults (ages 18 - 60)	\$3.00	
Seniors (over 60)	\$3.00	
Other Program Activities (per session)	As per Activity Costs	
Special Events	As per Activity Costs	
Swimming Lessons	As per program cost	
Swim Pass (Seasonal)		
Youth (8-17) Adult (18-59)	\$75.00 \$100.00	
Senior (60+)	\$75.00	
Fitness (14+)	\$75.00	
	PROGRAMS	
Note: A 25% Non-residen	t surcharge is applied to all passes	s and programs.
Programs		
Adult Recreational Programs and Activities Adult Special Interest Trips	Based Upon Actual Costs Based Upon Actual Costs	
Senior Special Interest Classes	As per Activity Costs	
Senior Special Interest Trips	As per Activity Costs	
Youth Special Interest Classes Youth Special Interest Trips	As per Activity Costs As per Activity Costs	
Youth Sports	As per Activity Costs	
Youth Camps and Programs	As per Activity Costs	
Youth Recreational Programs- Other Youth After-School Programs	As per Activity Costs As per Activity Costs	
Non-residential Fee for general programs	25% of Total Fees	
	NTO DADIZ O DACIT IZV	DENTALC
	NTS, PARK & FACILITY	KEN I ALS
Class I: Gonzales Non-profit, Community & Youth Organizations	COUNCIL CHAMBERS	
Key Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
	\$ <b>2</b> 0.00	
Reservation Fee (per hour)	\$20.00	
Non-Profit (Regular Recurring Use) - Annual Fee	\$100.00	
(Monday thru Thursday Only) Conditions:	\$100.00	
*Must be cleaned or a \$200.00 security deposit will be required		
*Must be a local non-profit group that directly serves Gonzales Residents		
*Subject to authentication of non-profit status and proof of service to Gonzales		
Residents *Subject to booking availability		
*Events occurring Friday thru Sunday are subject to non-profit one time use fees		
Class II: Private Use by Residents/Groups/Special Parties Notes:		
Notes: A 25% Surcharge is applied to all Class II & III Fees for Non-Resident Facilities Usage. Th	he City reserves the right to require	e a cleaning deposit on any facility reservation. Certificate shall name the City of
Gonzales as additional insured in the amount of \$1,000,	000.00. Assessment District-subsi	
Key Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
Reservation Fee (per hour)	\$20.00	

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
Class III: Commercial		
Notes: A 25% Surcharge is applied to all Class II & III Fees for Non-Resident Facilities Usage		
Gonzales as additional insured in the amount of \$1,0 Key Deposit (Refundable)	000,000.00. Assessment District-subsid	dized facilities are exempt from general usage.
Reservation Fee (per hour)	\$50.00	
	FACILITIES & PARKS	
Class I: Gonzales Non-profit, Community & Youth Organizations		
Ball Field (per use)	\$20.00	
Key Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
Large BBQ Pits (not to include key deposit)	\$25.00	
Park Open Spaces	No Charge	
	\$25.00	
Reservation Fee (Per Use) (Picnic Areas and Small BBQ Pits included)		
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Local Team)	\$50.00	
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Non-local Team)	\$100.00	
Soccer Field (per use)	\$20.00	
Security Deposits - Outdoor Facilities	\$25.00	
Key Checkout League Games	\$25.00 \$150.00	
Single Games Tournament Games	\$50.00 \$100.00	
Tournaments & Leagues	\$50.00 per Tournament/Season	
Volleyball Courts	No Charge	
	The change	
Class II: Private Use by Residents/Groups/Special Parties Notes:		
A 25% Surcharge is applied to all Class II & III Fees for Non-Resident Facilities Usage Gonzales as additional insured in the amount of \$1,0		
Ball Field (per use)	\$20.00	
Key Deposit (Refundable)	\$100.00	
Large BBQ Pits (not to include key check out)	\$25.00	
Park Open Spaces	No Charge	
Reservation Fee (Per Use) (Picnic Areas and Small BBQ Pits included)	\$25.00	
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Local Team)	\$50.00	
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Non-local Team)	\$100.00	
Soccer Field (per use)	\$20.00	
Security Deposits - Outdoor Facilities Key Checkout	\$25.00	
League Games Single Games	\$150.00 \$50.00	
Tournament Games	\$100.00	
Tournaments & Leagues	\$50.00 per Tournament/Season	
Volleyball Courts	No Charge	
Class III: Commercial		
Notes: A 25% Surcharge is applied to all Class II & III Fees for Non-Resident Facilities Usage. Th	e City reserves the right to require a cl	eaning deposit on any facility reservation. Certificate shall name the City of Gonzales
as additional insured in the amount of \$1,000,0 Ball Field (per use)		
	\$200.00	
Key Deposit (Refundable)		
Large BBQ Pits (not to include key check out)	\$75.00	
Park Open Spaces	\$150.00	
Reservation Fee (Per Use) (Picnic Areas and Small BBQ Pits included)	\$100.00	
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Local Team)	\$25.00	
Reservation Fee (Tournament Use/Non-local Team)	\$25.00	

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
Soccer Field (per use)	\$200.00	
Security Deposits - Outdoor Facilities		
Key Checkout	\$25.00	
League Games	\$150.00	
Single Games	\$50.00	
Tournament Games	\$100.00	
Tournaments & Leagues	\$150.00 per Tournament/Season	
Volleyball Courts	Not Available for this Class	
Other Fees		
Centennial Park Ballfield Lights Cost		
Field # 1 Softball / Multipurpose with a \$100.00 deposit	\$10 per hour	
Field # 2 Little League Field with a \$100.00 deposit	\$10 per hour	
	Based Unon Tyme of Event P	
City-issued Insurance Policy for Special Events	Based Upon Type of Event & Number of Attendees	
	Number of Attendees	
Power Outlets at all City Parks	\$30.00 per day	
Special Event Application Fee	\$50.00	
	••••	
Staff Fees		
Public Works Field Personnel Regular Rate	See Hourly Rate for City Staff	
Public Works Field Personnel Overtime Rate	See Hourly Rate for City Staff	
	UTILITIES	
SOLID	WASTE SERVICES (MONTH	LY) <sup>1</sup>
Residential Rates		
1-32 Gal Cart/Week - Pilot Program	\$30.49	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1-48 Gal Cart/Week	\$36.12	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1-64 Gal Cart/Week	\$56.52	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1-96 Gal Cart/Week	\$77.01	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Bulk Goods/Pick-up		Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Call Back/Trip	\$10.81	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Cart Exchange	\$43.34 \$23.86	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Can or Bag Pick-up Over Loaded Can	\$23.86 \$10.81	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
	\$10.01	Dasa apoil III-Chies Connact & SVSWA Fees
Contamination Charges		
Recycle Bin	\$15.96	
Yard Waste	\$21.67	
Commercial or Multiple Family Units <sup>2 3</sup>		
One Pickup Per Week		
1-48 Gal Cart/Week	\$31.92	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1-64 Gal Cart/Week	\$51.67	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1-96 Gal Cart/Week (yard waste) <sup>3</sup>	\$71.57	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Long Walk Service <sup>4</sup>		Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Enclosure or Key/Lock Charge <sup>5</sup>	\$27.52	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Enclosure or Key/Lock Charge <sup>5</sup>	\$22.36	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1 Call Back/Trip	\$10.81	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Can or Bag Pick-up	\$23.86	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup>		
One Pick-up Per Week	\$214.59	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$414.45	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Three Pick-ups Per Week	\$601.47	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up	\$601.47 \$54.05	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up		
Extra Pick-up 2 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup>	\$54.05	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up 2 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week	\$54.05	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Vard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  3 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup>	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Extra Pick-up  S Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-up Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up  SCubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Two Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Three Pick-ups Per Week Extra Pick-up 4 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup>	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Extra Pick-up  Cone Pick-up Per Week  Twoe Pick-up Per Week  Twoe Pick-ups Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cubic Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Stra Pick-up  Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Chree Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Extra Pick-up  Cone Pick-up Per Week  Twoe Pick-up Per Week  Twoe Pick-ups Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cone Pick-up Per Week Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> Cubic Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Stra Pick-up  Cone Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Three Pick-ups Per Week  Chree Pick-up  Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week  Three Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-up Per Week  Two Pick-ups Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up         2 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         3 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         4 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         Extra Pick-up Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-up Per Week         Three Pick-up Per Week	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up         2 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         3 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         4 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-up         4 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         6 Cubic Yard Container	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69 \$163.15	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities
Extra Pick-up	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69 \$163.15 \$930.65	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Pick-up         2 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         3 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Three Pick-ups Per Week         Extra Pick-up         4 Cubic Yard Container <sup>5</sup> One Pick-up Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-ups Per Week         Two Pick-up Per Week         Extra Pick-up         6 Cubic Yard Container         One Pick-up Per Week         Extra Pick-up	\$54.05 \$347.19 \$674.99 \$984.23 \$86.59 \$503.15 \$978.33 \$1,427.89 \$124.86 \$15 \$656.35 \$1,276.07 \$1,866.69 \$163.15 \$930.65 \$1,814.90	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
Additional Charges	AMOUNT	NULES
96 Gal. Weekly Yard Waste (each)	\$29.77	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Long Walk Service <sup>4</sup>	\$27.52	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Key/Lock Charge	\$22.36	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Call Back (Bin Service)(per trip)	\$32.48	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
	\$32.48	Based upon Theches Contract & SVS wA rees
Commercial Organic Cart Service		
32 Gallon Food Scrap Cart Service **Pilot**	\$26.48	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
64 Gallon Food Scrap Cart Service **Pilot**	\$37.66	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Compactor Service <sup>1</sup> 20 CY Compactor	TBD	Tri-Cities collection fee only
30 CY Compactor	TBD	Tri-Cities collection fee only
40 CY Compactor	TBD	Tri-Cities collection fee only
Contamination Charges (Based on Container size)		
64 Gallon Cart (each)	\$15.96	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
96 Gallon Cart (each)	\$21.67	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
200 Gallon Barrel (each)	\$39.19	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
350 Gallon Barrel (each)	\$68.49	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
450 Gallon Barrel (each)	\$88.18	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
1 Cubic Yard Container (each)	\$61.81	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
2 Cubic Yard Container (each)	\$97.90	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
3 Cubic Yard Container (each) 4 Cubic Yard Container (each)	\$141.31	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
4 Cubic Yard Container (each) 6 Cubic Yard Container (each)	\$183.93 \$266.93	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
	\$200.95	Dased upon 111-Chies Contract & 5 v 5 W A rees
Drop Box/Roll Off Service		
20 CY Container	TBD	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
30 CY Container	TBD	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
40 CY Container	TBD	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Extra Day	\$12.00	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Call/Move Charge/Call Back	\$60.00	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
Saturday Surcharge (* Per Ton and Per Pull plus Disposal) <sup>3</sup>	TBD	Based upon Tri-Cities Contract & SVSWA Fees
<sup>1</sup> Service billed to customer directly by Tri-Cities Disposal and Recycling, Customer is	billed the actual disposal fee plus	s franchise fees.
<sup>2</sup> "Multiple Dwelling" means livings units of two or more.		
<sup>3</sup> Multiple Dwellings that request Franchise Yard Waste service will be billed at the Re	sidential Rate	
<sup>4</sup> For Distance greater 15' monthly additional for each 25'		
<sup>5</sup> Enclosure service included for 1-4cy bins		
	WATER SERVICES	
Connect/Disconnect Fees	WATER SERVICES	
Connect/Disconnect Fees Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee		
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee	\$20.00	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee Water Service Reconnection Fee During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm	\$20.00 \$50.00	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee Water Service Reconnection Fee	\$20.00	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service	\$20.00 \$50.00	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)	\$20.00 \$50.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67. rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3: 30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Peposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates will increase by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,5.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65	
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Meter Set Fees	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$108.34	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Peposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$1124.54	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Peposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$1124.54	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$114.55 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.55 \$118.15 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Peposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 2.1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2.1/2" to 3"         Muti-Family - 1.1/2" Meter         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1"// Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$11459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$2468 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$49.36	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025 Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 1-1'Z Meter         Multi-Family - 1-1'Z Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$49.36 \$78.98	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 1-12" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$49.36 \$78.98 \$118.46	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         View Pee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Meter Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 1-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15 \$24.54 \$1181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$49.36 \$78.98 \$118.46 \$78.98	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Peposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2/2" to 3"         Muter Meter Set - 2/1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2/1/2" to 2"	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$2468 \$2468 \$2468 \$2468 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.58 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$115.95	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Multi-Family - 1-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter <t< td=""><td>\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$18.468 \$78.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$115.95 \$78.98</td><td>Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, r</td></t<>	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$18.468 \$78.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$115.95 \$78.98	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, r
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Commercial         Industrial         Cosumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Cosumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1/2" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15 \$245.85 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$2468 \$2468 \$2468 \$49.36 \$78.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$178.98 \$178.98 \$178.98 \$246.80	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2024-26
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Consumption (Per Unit)         Water Installation/Removal         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 1-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 2.1/2" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,555 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$115.55 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$24.68 \$28.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, r
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Set Fees         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 5/8" Meter         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$115.65 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$115.65 \$108.34 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$245.85 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$24.68 \$115.95 \$78.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$157.95 \$78.98 \$246.80 \$78.98 \$249.360 \$78.98	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2024-26         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2024-26         Per
Water Service Connect/Transfer Fee         Water Service Reconnection Fee         During normal business hours 8:00am-3:30 pm         After Hours Reconnection Water Service         (Fee applies to customers that need assistance after normal work hours or holidays)         Consumption Fee for Residential/Commercial/Industrial (Per Unit)         (100 Cubic Feet = One Unit= 748 Gallons)         Deposits         Residential         Commercial         Industrial         Fire Hydrant (Non-Potable) Water Service Fees         Administrative Fee         Meter Deposit         Consumption (Per Unit)         Meter Installation/Removal         Minimum Usage Fee         Water Meter Set - 3/4" to 1"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 2"         Water Meter Set - 2-1/2" to 3"         Monthly Flat Rate Fee         Residential - 1" Meter         Multi-Family - 2-1/2" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter         Commercial - 3" Meter	\$20.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$2.41 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,555 \$1,459.70 \$2.58 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$115.65 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$115.55 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$118.15 \$24.58 \$124.54 \$181.15 \$24.68 \$28.98 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58 \$118.46 \$78.98 \$2.58	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025         Per Resolution No. 2023-67, r

DESCRIPTION OF FEES	AMOUNT	NOTES
New Water Service		
Box & lid	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 4"	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 5/8" x 3/4"	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 1" (Regular Meter)	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 1" (Trace Meter)	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 1-1/2"	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter - 2"	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Combined Domestic and Fire Service	Actual Cost, plus 30%	Customer to pay labor & installation costs directly to City's contractor
Water Meter Repair	Actual Cost for Labor & Materials	
Water Meter Testing	Actual Cost, plus 20%	
Water Revenue Franchise Transfer	5% of Gross Receipts	
Water Service Connection		
Plan Check and Permit Review	Actual Cost, plus 20%	
Other Fees		
Abuse, Fraud, Damage or Loss to the City Water System	Actual Cost, plus 30%	
	WASTE WATER	
Commercial /Industrial rate (Monthly Flat Rate Fee)	\$12.68	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Plus an Additional Per Unit of Water Consumed	\$4.06	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Residential (Monthly Flat Rate Fee)	\$46.60	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Schools - Per Student Average Daily Attendance	\$1.24	Per Resolution No. 2023-67, rates increased by 7% on 1/1/2025
Sewer Connection Inspection	\$156.35	Adjustments Based on 2.4% Consumer Price Index Increase
Sewer Revenue Franchise Transfer (Gross Receipts)	5%	
Utility Billing Penalties	10% of balance	